Sales and services of educational departments 10,608
   Auxiliary enterprises (net of scholarship allowance of $1,261,949) 3,847,474
   Other operating revenues 177,216

   Total Operating Revenues 22,165,304

Operating Expenses:

   Salaries and wages 15,728,385

   Fringe benefits 4,980,671
   Travel 560,416
   Contractual services 3,940,003
   Utilities 917,855

   Scholarships and fellowships 4,427,568
   Commodities 3,773,662
   Depreciation 1,563,410
   Total Operating Expenses 35,891,970

   Operating Income (Loss) (13,726,666)

Non-Operating Revenues (Expenses):

   State appropriations 10,039,010
   Local appropriations 4,663,321
   Gain on sale of assets 503
   Other revenues 224,433

   Interest income 15,364
   Interest expense (239,002)
   Other expenses (120,758)

   Total Non-operating Revenues (Expenses) 14,582,871

Net Increase (Decrease) in Net Position 856,205

Net Position:

Net Position - Beginning, as originally reported 39,691,279
Prior Period Adjustment 4,467
Net Position - Beginning, as restated 39,695,746

Net Position - End of Year $ 40,551,951

The accompanying notes are an integral part of this statement.

23

Copiah-Lincoln Community College Foundation, Inc.
Statement of Activities
For the Year Ended June 30, 2013

 Temporarily Permanently
Unrestricted Restricted Restricted Total

Revenues, Gains and Support
  Contributions $ 92,045   15,686   191,164   298,895
  Investment Income 18,420   59,968   256,904   335,292
  Net Assets Released from
   Restrictions 235,971   -   (235,971)   -
   Total Revenues, Gains and Support 346,436   75,654   212,097   634,187

Expenses
  Program Services
   Scholarships 226,910   3,260   -   230,170
   Payments Directly to the College 17,328   34,701   -   52,029
   Special Events 12,842   -   -   12,842
   Athletic Expenses 29,441   2,309   -   31,750
   Alumni Operations 3,986   -   -   3,986
  Other Expenses
   Management and General 9,635   53   -   9,688
   Total Expenses 300,142   40,323   -   340,465

   Change in Net Assets before 46,294   35,331   212,097   293,722
   Transfers

Transfers
   Transfers from Other Funds -   287,056   -   287,056
   Transfers to Other Funds (286,479)   -   (577)   (287,056)
   Total Transfers (286,479)   287,056   (577)   -

   Change in Net Assets (240,185)   322,387   211,520   293,722

Net Assets at Beginning of Year 636,048   883,902   4,956,759   6,476,709

Net Assets at End of Year $ 395,863   1,206,289   5,168,279   6,770,431

The notes to the financial statements are an integral part of this statement.

24

COPIAH LINCOLN COMMUNITY COLLEGE
STATEMENT OF CASH FLOWS

FOR THE YEAR ENDED JUNE 30, 2013

Cash Flows from Operating Activities:

Cash Received from Tuition and Fees $ 1,004,794

Cash Received from Grants 15,997,155
Cash Received from Sales and Services 10,608

Cash Received from Auxiliary Enterprises 3,847,474

Cash Payments to Employees for Services (20,673,498)
Cash Payments to Other Suppliers for Goods and Services (8,594,149)

Cash Payments for Scholarships and Fellowships (4,427,568)

Other Operating Cash Receipts (Payments) 7,733